

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 471-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:6/4/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/14/2021Final action:7/14/2021

Enactment date: 7/14/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 7/16/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into an amendment

to Lease Agreement No. N62467-94-RP-00061 with the United States Navy and an amendment to Lease Agreement No. CT 0103 NF 2014-009 with the Cleveland-Cuyahoga County Port Authority to transfer a portion of the United States Navy leasehold to the Port Authority leasehold so that it may be

improved and maintained as part of the Cleveland Lakefront Nature Preserve.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 471-2021-Modify US Navy and Port Authority leases at Gordon Park, 2. 471-2021 Exec. Summary -

Mod of US Navy & Port Authority Lease at Gordon Park

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/14/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
6/7/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into an amendment to Lease Agreement No. N62467-94-RP-00061 with the United States Navy and an amendment to Lease Agreement No. CT 0103 NF 2014-009 with the Cleveland-Cuyahoga County Port Authority to transfer a portion of the United States Navy leasehold to the Port Authority leasehold so that it may be improved and maintained as part of the Cleveland Lakefront Nature Preserve.